170

988.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF WICKLIFFE FOR ERECTION OF WATER WORKS, IN AMOUNT OF \$35,000.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 5, 1920.

989.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENT JEFFERSON AND TRUMBULL COUNTIES.

HON. A. R. TAYLOR, State Highway Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

Columbus, Ohio, February 5, 1920.

990.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF STRUTHERS FOR STREET IM-PROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$26,150.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 6, 1920.

991

APPROVAL, DEED TO VILLAGE OF HICKSVILLE, DEFIANCE COUNTY, OHIO, CONVEYING LAND ACQUIRED BY THE STATE TO SAID VILLAGE FOR ARMORY PURPOSES.

Columbus Ohio, February 7, 1920.

HON. JAMES M. COX, Governor of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

My dear Governor:—In pursuance of the provisions of house bill No. 315, which was filed in the office of the secretary of state May 19, 1919, being an act entitled: "An act to authorize the governor to convey to the village of Hicksville, Defiance county, Ohio, certain land located therein," a deed has been prepared by the Attorney-General in conjunction with the auditor of state, conveying to the said village of Hicksville all the title and interest acquired by the state of Ohio to the premises conveyed by said village to the state as a site for armory purposes, which said premises are fully described in said act.

It is believed that said deed, which is enclosed herewith, when properly executed and delivered will meet with the requirements of the act.

If said deed in your opinion is proper, you are requested to sign and seal the same and send it to the secretary of state in order that he may countersign and transmit said deed to the auditor of state to be recorded and forwarded to the village of Hicksville.

Respectfully,

JOHN G. PRICE,

Attorney-General.

992.

APPROVAL, DEFICIENCY BONDS, AUGLAIZE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN AMOUNT OF \$4,500.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

Columbus, Ohio, February 9, 1920.

993.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF STRUTHERS FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$21,000.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, February 9, 1920.

994.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF UNION RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, HAMILTON TOWNSHIP, WARREN COUNTY, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

Columbus, Ohio, February 9, 1920.